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NJR/JH 15th June 2023 
 
Dear Parent or Carer, 

Re:  Holiday Dates for 2025/2026 
 

I am pleased to supply you with holiday dates for 2025/2026:-  
 
Autumn Term Open  Tuesday   2nd September 2025 
   Close  Thursday   9th October 2025 (Early closure at 1.05pm) 
   Open   Monday   13th October 2025 
   Close  Friday   24th October 2025    
   Open  Monday  3rd November 2025 
   Close  Friday    14th November 2025 

Open  Tuesday   18th November 2025 
   Close  Friday    19th December 2025 (Early closure at 1.05pm) 
 
Spring Term Open  Monday   5th January 2026  

    Close  Thursday  12th February 2026 
   Open  Monday  23rd February 2026 
   Close  Friday    27th March 2026  (Early closure at 1.05pm) 
 
Summer Term Open  Monday    13th April 2026 
   Close  Friday    1st May 2026 
   Open  Tuesday   5th May 2026 
   Close  Friday   22nd May 20256    
   Open  Monday  1st June 2026 
   Close  Friday    17th July 2026 (Early closure at 1.05pm) 
 
Training days for staff included in the above holiday dates are as follows:- 
 
   Monday    1st September 2025 
   Friday   10th October 2025 

Monday   17th November 2025 
Friday   13th February 2026 

   Monday   20th July 2026 
 
Parents/carers should only use school supplied holiday dates either via letter or posted on the website.  There 
are some bogus websites giving false/unverified holiday information. 
 
I ask all parents and carers to ensure that the attendance of their child is given the highest priority.  Leave of 
absence can only be authorised if there are exceptional circumstances to warrant the granting of leave. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 

 
Nicola Regan – Headteacher 

http://www.millfield.lancs.sch.uk/

